OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

OSP-0462-10
Page 3 of 6
S DS =
S DS =
Depth Width Height
16.0 17.5 25.0 289 1
17.1 25.0 31.9 500
17.0 25.0 31.9 625
21.4 26.7 35.0 950
22.0 30.5 34.9 1,200
22.0 30.5 35.0 1,450
30.0 34.5 44.9 2,050
30.0 37.0 50.0 2,588 2
HET
Transformers
HET-225-480-208 225kVA
HET-300-480-208 300kVA
HET-112-480-208 112kVA
HET-150-480-208 150kVA
HET-045-480-208 45kVA
HET-075-480-208 75kVA
Certified Product Construction Summary:
Carbon steel enlcosure: top - 14 GA.; sides - 12 GA.; base - 7 GA. (15kVA - 10 GA. base allowed), copper windings.
Certified Options Summary:
Carbon steel rain hood.
Mounting Configuration:
Base mounted - rigid
SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
CERTIFIED COMPONENT MATRIX
TRU PROJECT NO. 15047
Manufacturer: Teal Electronics Corporation
TABLE 1Model Line: HET Transformers
HET-015-480-208 15kVA
HET-030-480-208 30kVA
Model Line Model
Dimensions (in) Weight
(lb)
Notes UUT